KC Trading ApS KC TRADING**

HyVildvej 35 - Together We Grow
DK-7330 Brande

Danmark

Tel: +45 42 91 34 98

Kontaktperson og mail:
Kenneth@kctrading.dk

Overensstemmelseserklzering / produktdatablad

Product: Kraft Print 35g 30x40 a’500
Identification of raw materials: white paper 35gsm, ink

The above-mentioned the product is produced in accordance with the principles of good
manufacturing practice and does not cause the penetration of their ingredients into food in quantities
that may pose a threat to human health or cause unacceptable changes in the composition of food or
deterioration of its organoleptic properties. Both the products and the raw materials used for their
production are intended for contact with food and meet all mandatory requirements of national and
European Union legislation for this type of products, as amended.

1. Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
on materials and products intended to come into contact with food;

2. Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

3. Council Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste (as amended by Directives
2004/12/EC, 2005/20/EC);

4. BFR Recommendations XXXVI. Paper and cardboard for food contact;

5. Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 - concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction
of Chemicals (REACh);

6. Code of Federal Regulations, Food and Drugs (FDA), 21 CFR Ch.1§§ 176.170
and 176.180.

7. French Legislation, the paper conforms to the French Decree no. 2007-766 regarding the application
of the consumer code, which concerns materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
and fulfills the requirements of the DGCCRF - Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02- 01/01/2019) Food contact
suitability of plant fibre-based organic materials intended to come into contact with food.

8. The paper listed above meets the requirements of the NF T51-800:2015 standard and is thus
regarded as organically recoverable, i.e. recoverable through home composting.

Chemical additives used as raw materials in the production process comply with Recommendations
XXXVI BfR or FDA article 21§ 176.170, §176.180;



KC TRADING**

- Together We Grow

Dobis Sp. z 0. o. declares that the above-mentioned the product meets the requirements of the
European Parliament and the Council 94/62/EC regarding heavy metals. The sum of the
concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium (V1) is well below the limit of 100 ppm.

Dobis Sp. z 0. 0. confirms that the paper mentioned above may be intended for contact with dry, moist

and fatty foodstuffs. Designed for food packaging, food transfer.

Printed paper:

Research report no 2/A; 18.01.2022
Research report no 2/N; 18.01.2022

Test method PN-EN 20187:2000

Deionized water

result

doesn’t migrate /5

Method of determining

PN-EN 646:2019

Acetic acid 3 %

doesn’t migrate /5

PN-EN 646:2019

Alkali salt solution

doesn’t migrate /5

PN-EN 646:2019

Olive oil

doesn’t migrate /5

PN-EN 646:2019

ISsDzoo

zciana 165 A
gy 05 ax: +48 1785 1501C

Signature and s amp





